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The purpose of this quasi-experimental research was 1) study the effects
of the reality theory counseling on the enhancement career choice ability. 2) To
compare the career choice scores of junior high school students between the
experimental group and the control group. The instruments were 1) Measuring career
choice ability, a total of 28 items, the confidence value was 0.95; 2) Online-
counseling with Reality theory program for enhancing junior high school students’
career choice ability. The population in this research were thai students, who have
been studying junior high school in district of the secondary education area 18 who
are willing to participate in the research project. The sample used in this research
was 20 students who have lowest scores of career choice ability, using a random
number table through a computer system, into the experimental group and control
group, 10 students per group. The experimental group received 10 sessions of
counseling while the controlled group did not. The data collection was divided into
the pre-test, post-test, and follow up phases, and analyzed by using repeated
measures analysis of variance: one between-subjects variable and one within-
subjects variable. The research results showed that the career choice ability of junior
high school students through online counseling with reality theory during post-test
and follow up phases are higher than the pre-test period at .05 significance level and
the experimental group had higher scores on career choice ability than the control

group was statistically significant at the .05 level
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Ha Ha
1 91.00 116.00 120.00 1 94.00 93.00 94.00
2 85.00 128.00 128.00 2 81.00 82.00 81.00
3 87.00 122.00 123.00 3 86.00 84.00 83.00
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df SS MS F P
Variation
Between
Subject
Group (G) 1 5684.27 5684.27 43.84* .000
SS w/in
18 2333.40 129.67
Groups
Within
Subjects
Interval 1.28 2764.90 2165.97 30.02* .000
I x G 1.28 2902.43 2273.71 357 * .000
I x G w/in
22.98 1658.00 72.19
Groups
* p<.05
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AN5197 4 WANISNAFDULYUDIIDNNTNAADIUSLYLNDUNITNARD

Source of
df SS MS F P
Variation
Between
1 20 .20 01 95
Group
Within Group 18 733.00 40.72
* p<.05
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Source of
df SS MS F P
Variation
Between
1 4176.05 4176.05 57.96* .00
Group
Within
18 1296.90 72.05
Group

* p<.05
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df SS MS F P
Variation
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* p<.05
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Source of
df SS MS F p
Variation
Between
9 1367.47
Subject
interval 2 5666.07 2833.03 31.13* .00
error 18 1637.93 90.10
total 29 8671.47
* p<.05
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MINT 9 NANMINAFBUNALBYYRITEETIIA VRN UlsENAN IR UAUNGUAIUAL

Source of
df SS MS F P
Variation
Between
9 966.53 107.39
Subject
interval 2 1.27 0.63 57 .58
error 18 20.07 1.12
total 29 987.87
* p<.05
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Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's

Alpha N of ltems

.953 28

A1519% 12 HANITIATIZHAIBIUIRTUATBILUUIRANNEINTALUNISIENBITN

91U 28 1D

[tem-Total Statistics

Scale Corrected Cronbach's

Scale Mean if ~ Variance if ltem-Total  Alpha if Item

ltem Deleted Item Deleted  Correlation Deleted
ql 103.1333 350.051 657 951
g2 103.4333 355.909 .590 .952
a5 103.6667 342.230 672 951
qr 103.4667 354.051 571 .952
g8 103.3000 342.700 77 950
q9 103.7000 352.700 479 .953
ql0 103.9333 347.789 620 951
gll 103.5000 347.983 636 951

gl3 103.6333 347.757 544 952
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g2l
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023
24
qg25
g26
q27
g28
g29
g30
g31
g32
g33
g34
g35

103.5667
103.4000
103.8000
104.0333
103.3667
103.5000
103.4000
104.2333
103.3000
103.4000
103.0667
103.5000
103.4667
103.3667
103.2667
103.3333
104.1000
103.6667
103.3667

341.840
344.110
348.648
335.137
340.516
346.879
349.283
355.702
350.562
344.179
351.237
352.879
344.533
348.861
346.823
344.644
347.748
344.920
346.792

.659
.563
.559
761
.836
.603
.565
397
492
.698
637
.545
841
.684
.35
.109
616
37
116

951
.952
952
.950
.949
951
952
.953
.953
951
951
.952
.950
951
.950
950
951
950
.950

144

ayuuuuinAnuaINIsatunsiaena1dn Aen1sneassly (Try out) Autniseudn

Lildngudagne Ae dniseuseaududssufnwineudunlailydniFeussduduisoufinw

pouAUlulSUSsUAITANUNNITANENUA 18 31U 30 AU LAVIAININIIUIU 28 U9 Laziian

AnuLdesiy (Reliability) .953



145

AANUIN A

AM3IAAIlUNIINTIAATONIBNNTITY



146

a

SN8YDLNITIAIA

9

Tun15n523 U SHNTUNISLESNES19ANEINTTA LUNISEBNBITNVIUNLT I

g = L% % =2 = a a
Nﬁﬁlllﬂﬂ@ﬂﬁ@ﬂﬂﬂﬂ?ﬂﬂ’liﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ%i}‘ﬂaLN"UQJUﬂ’J’]N‘i]iQ

1.. 59ANAATIANTY AT, dNa AT 919159UEA1N1AIT MU LLILAZ TN
Wen1sAne AuzANYIAIENT
IR FEUATUNTI LI

2. Jefans1ansd as. Useyey dlaw 919158UsEIEVINATA ALY
ATANARSRAEIVNTIN UNINESY
eLAELRITAN

3. 915, WYY DUDLHE 919158U529101AIINING AL
NTHULULT ARIEATAIERS
TRl TRREFRLH R RRITAN

4. 399ANENTIANTE A3, 50, UQPYIVUAAT LUULNYT 919135911 VIFININEIUA
FUAMAALAZINNY ADTUNNE
AERS UNINYIRBYTI

5. {HILMANTINTE AT, YAN ATLATES 919158U58I1NAIBIUAL
ININYINTANYT AULATANANT

INAINTAUMINETY



147

AMARNUIN

LBNANTTUTDINANITNATUIIETTTUNMTITe LNy Ee



148

g il IRB4-241/2564

1BNA135UIDMANTININTIBSTIUM ST Tunyve

AN IABY TN

AZNTINNIR1TANTIsT N IRE ULy s uninendaysn lafinsanlasentside

WalATINTIaN :  G-HU166/2564

- o o » - - o wr
TasanfiduFas :  maaSuasmnuannIalunaionainee inGuuilsuy
AnwmauRumMEMIUENE MO EiwELANNDT
wavurlasans3de : wwrueg nsdlay
. e .
WUEUAGin :  AuAnYAERT
=] - = - = - - wr - A
ananseiivinenlasantswdn (ansiinus/ awiwus/ @ 919750 Asalgnga g
= o o =1 L
INEUWUS/ AufUnus)
. o - a
wBaundain . AusAnWAERT
iy . . . .
ananseiivinenlasentssay (arslinus/ eulivus/ @ 508ERTI15E ATIRQILAN NAUNAE
= = N =Y .
MBIUNUS/ AEUNUS)
. e .
WU NURNAANR :  AUEANEIANERS

TN O Exemption Determination O Expedited Reviews Full Board

prznIINIRIsURSssIIMTTEluyl aninenduysm lafensunuaaiun Tassmsid
gananuiulumsmdnnsesissssunsidoluuywe Tnefigidmmmansuasdninslusrudunssliting
anaudedv atafnim u.a="Lairia'1.ﬁﬁmﬁ'w1wuﬁs’ﬁamam'ﬁiuua::Jn?ﬁ'miﬁwn“lﬁﬁ’m
Fusuaumsluwiudumsidelurevnsvadasimsiduiiausla (gauuenarsnsieasy)
_wwuiawaiavedunsfansanadossaunsidiluuyss atuil 2 uil 28 Fou doneu wa. 2564

—

_wnanslasansidbatunmenlne atufl 1 5ufl 29 diou nngau na. 2564

v ow

- nasuaery s mlATIN TS miufl 2 Juil 28 Wou Awnau wa. 2564
. ienasuaninsBusanyesuTIlasintTide atufl 1 Fuil 29 Wau nangiau A, 2564

_nensuansisazdeniaiasiiaiilalunieide atuil 1 Tuil 20 Weu nsngreu wa. 2564

oo B W P

NELEEIL

6.1 Ysenmivainagsiulasanside atuil 1 Fui 29 Wou ningrs wA. 2564

e

Tuisusas : Juit 15 dieu Auwiou we. 2564

Fuivumeny - Jufl 15 ey Aubieu wa. 2565




149

a1

QYUY UNAITIHLANTI AT
(ursaTIRuanssl LHFaT)
dazamumnznssunsinansiessmunsidelunyse swiineduyom

. : L .
WA 4 (NELIYREAIEA TLATAIALAIERT)




150

AMANUIAN
1. Poster Usgmdunusiinsiuive

2. jUnmlusunsumsvsnweoulaunguimdagainuass



151

Poster Useudunusignsiuie

o Sl

' §

=

Us=arAsudunAsunlsgu
UsgufnavIaauau

1S9V : AIstasuasvaNuaivisalunistaan
21TWUIVUAISIUNSIUAALIONdUQU

AIAUUGUIVHIUISINAISIDY :
1. aaviluuniSsuniiogavua 12-15 U
2. uassuidnduaulalunisiwuisiuie

dadaaauaiu ;
ugauyIy nsvlau

Tel : 0970045041
Email : Komchan.scegmail.com



¥ Iaouan

Tuawii 1 fiongim avnelaasiiill

I

Kotehaporn Thanthong,

i

152




153

Tuawit 1 $iongian avrelaasdidl!

- G o]

TR0

)

NN RN I LRSI

Tuaud 2 ingdnondwiuino:!




154

Tbsatwrimhan wnemmiinaifomuaasqa imadasfuignnmdaufuiuadie
idugn DiuwiAnous hed

vTaaman']s‘@ﬁ'\aﬁumumauaﬁ

nsbisiuayuvosnsaundy

MSAlUALUYDIATOUAT)

ANUYDUVD ANUYDUVDIND
AU wazus

ADTUTDUTDO ADIUTBDUTDOWD
cauiovo oo | 2 ua=ei

T erconrrevon vos ade
eTosTrinr en i1 Trat s Tre 235 o
AlaiwsSowm an

sarudsaus

LLNSALLTO



155

v vy

0000000000000 0RORNOIOOIRIOINIORIRIORIOIOROIRIOTOTS

L )
CCFSQBM@O- Dgtoccmmmbm

:@_ _mm@: &..m.@w.mmm.rbmm._
0000000000000 NIINNINOINIRIIIIRNILIS AL
SERCAIISMI ULABUNSSUEUNAILCUES
- — = -~
00
ST X
NBUUIKUELHLLY

R R RN

2

S 00000000000 RNRRINRRROLIRIRISINLNDS

L N N

FS
2
C
Q
G
=
=
=
<
o~
=
c
7
=)
=

00000000 NNRNNINISININIIOINIININIIRIILIILIRLLIDS

pLaMLNIALLLURCUCc)ABLUNLSIY)LU AeICh
=~==09~Fm—!~CGDmFC cjaeLuy wmrc_._ﬁ:r_
......‘. AL ELER) ...............
ao 3~a€0§mrc..m= :DD&::-.nG ® ALBLEM

:..nGDODqwr:!-._rnc:cnac:wcc.sm..cn




/

Useingavadivy

Ha-sna WA NIy

T e U 1fin 3 unsAY 2540

souiliAn 9.A3571%7 2983

snuilegtagiu 99/6 vl 5 0.q5ANG ©.A331%7 9. ¥aU3

Auviuazdsedanig
Mneu
Uszdanisfnen W.A. 2562 InemansUiadin (InTNe19RaNITULALEIANT)
WINgIREYINT Jdnvays
WA 2566 MemansumUndin FnIngin1suing)
UMY Janrinvays

F9TAUIRNUNNIANEY -



	บทคัดย่อภาษาไทย
	บทคัดย่อภาษาอังกฤษ
	กิตติกรรมประกาศ
	สารบัญ
	สารบัญตาราง
	สารบัญรูปภาพ
	บทที่ 1
	บทนำ
	ความเป็นมาและความสำคัญของปัญหา
	คำถามการวิจัย
	วัตถุประสงค์
	สมมติฐานของการวิจัย
	ขอบเขตการวิจัย
	ประโยชน์ที่จะได้รับจากการวิจัย
	กรอบแนวคิดการวิจัย
	นิยามศัพท์เฉพาะ

	บทที่ 2
	เอกสารและงานวิจัยที่เกี่ยวข้อง
	เอกสารและงานวิจัยที่เกี่ยวข้องกับความสามารถในการเลือกอาชีพ
	เอกสารและงานวิจัยที่เกี่ยวข้องกับการปรึกษารายบุคคล
	เอกสารและงานวิจัยที่เกี่ยวข้องการปรึกษาออนไลน์
	เอกสารและงานวิจัยที่เกี่ยวข้องกับการปรึกษาทฤษฎีเผชิญความจริง
	เอกสารและงานวิจัยที่เกี่ยวข้องกับนักเรียนมัธยมศึกษาตอนต้น

	บทที่ 3
	วิธีดำเนินการวิจัย
	ประชากรและกลุ่มตัวอย่างที่ใช้ในการวิจัย
	เครื่องมือที่ใช้ในการวิจัย
	การพิทักษ์สิทธิ์ของกลุ่มตัวอย่าง
	การดำเนินการทดลอง
	การวิเคราะห์ข้อมูล

	บทที่ 4
	ผลการวิเคราะห์ข้อมูล
	สัญลักษณ์ที่ใช้ในการวิเคราะห์ข้อมูล
	การนำเสนอผลการวิเคราะห์ข้อมูล
	ผลการวิเคราะห์ข้อมูล

	บทที่ 5
	สรุปผล อภิปรายผล และข้อเสนอแนะ
	สรุปผลการวิจัย
	อภิปรายผล
	ข้อเสนอแนะ

	บรรณานุกรม
	ภาคผนวก
	ภาคผนวก ก
	ภาคผนวก ข
	ภาคผนวก ค
	ภาคผนวก ง
	ภาคผนวก จ

	ประวัติย่อของผู้วิจัย

